502288898 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Ignacio Alvarez Galindo	03/08/2013
Jose Maria Fernandez Alvarez	03/08/2013
Maria Lasheras Zubiate	03/08/2013
Inigo Navarro Blasco	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universidad De Navarra
Street Address:	Edificio Central Campus Universitario
City:	Pamplona (Navarra)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-31009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13876393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP INTE

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066598-00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Torniali

Total Attachments: 2

source=066598_00020_Assignment#page1.tif source=066598_00020_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0094 \$40.00 138

CH \$40 00

502288898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

ÁLVAREZ GALINDO, José, Ignacio; Avda Pio XII, 53 E-31008 Pamplona (Navarra) FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, José, Maria; Avda Pio XII, 53 E-31008 Pamplona (Navarra) LASHERAS ZUBIATB, Maria; Avda Pio XII, 53 E-31008 Pamplona (Navarra) NAVARRO BLASCO, Ifilgo; Avda Pio XII, 53 E-31008 Pamplona (Navarra)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

USE OF CARBOXYMETHYL CHITOSANS AS ADDITIVES IN AGGLOMERATING COMPOSITIONS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") and for which we are about to file, or have filed, an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of, Spain having a place of business at Edificio Central (Campus Universitario) 31009 PAMPLONA (NAVARRA) is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

PATENT | REEL: 030098 FRAME: 0095

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 08/03/2013	ALVAREZ GALINDO, José, Ignacio	L.S
Date: <u>08/03/20(3</u>	FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, José, María	L.S
Date: 03/03/2013	LASHERAS ZUBIATE, María	L.S.
Date: 08/05/2013	Mayou.	L.S.

-2/2-

NAVARRO BLASCO, Iñigo